GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4157
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010

PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of protected monuments in Haryana, location-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated by the Government for the maintenance and revival of these monuments from tourism point of view
during the last two years and the current year; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to increase allocation of funds for the proper up-keep and maintenance of these monuments?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)
(a) The details of protected monuments of Archaeological Survey of India in Haryana are given in Annexure.

(b) The details of expenditure incurred during the last two years and allocation for the current financial year for conservation,
preservation and environmental development of the protected monuments in Haryana are as under :

(Amount in Rupees)
S1.No. Year Expenditure incurred / allocation

1. 2008-09 3,19,15,246

2. 2009-10 2,86,94,101
3. 2010-11 11,42,90,000
(Allocation)

(c) Requisite funds are allocated for conservation and preservation of protected monuments in Haryana and the monuments are in
good state of preservation.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE  LOK SABHA
	Answer

